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LEGISLATIVE BILL 327
Approved by the Governor March 6, 1989

Introduced by Wehrbein, 2

AN ACT relating to <cities; to amend sections 19-405,
19-406, and 19-409, Reissue Revised Statutes
of Nebraska, 1943; to <change provisions
relating to elections as prescribed; and to
repeal the original sections.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1 That section 19-405, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read
as follows:

19-405. Candidates for the office of council
members member provided for in section 19-404 shall be
nominated at large either at a primary election or. if
no primary 1is_hel by filing pursuant to  the
reguirements of this section and section 19-406, and no
other names shall be placed upon the official ballot to
be used at the reguiar e¥ general city election. exeept
these selected at sueh primary in €he manner hereinafter
preseribed~r Notwithstanding any more general law
respecting the time or manner of holding primary
elections, &he any primary election for suweh making
nominations shall be held in aii eit:res eoernkaining eoever
twenky-five theusand pepuniatien; on the fourth Tuesdays
and in all eikties eentaining €we ftheusand and Re& mere
than Ewenty-five thousend pepulatienr; en the third
F¥uesday preceding the date of the general er reguiar
city election provided by law in any sueh the city. The
+ PROVIPEP; &he council, by ordinance, may waive the
requirement for a primary election in any year. after
3976~

Any person desiring to become a candidate for
council member shall; at least ten days prier e £he
date ef holding sueh primary; file with the city clerk a
statement of such candidacy. in substantiaiiy €he
fotlewing ferm- If a primary election is to be held,
such statement shall be in substantially the following
form:

State of Nebraska ............... County, ss.
3 SRS RS WS oL being first duly sworn, say that I
reside at No. ............ street in the city of
.............. , county of ................. and State of

Nebraska; that I am a qualified voter of said such city;
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that I am a candidate for nomination for the office of
........................ (specifying one of the
positions named in section 19-415) to be voted upon at
the primary election to be held on the .......... day
ol ! e e . 19...., and I hereby request that my
name be printed upon the official primary ballot for
nomination by such primary election for said such
office.

(Signed) « (& . . it s o et o
Subscribed and sworn to before me by he said
................... Ehils, apilie 8 s N AR YR O F i A e
1{Ope i
(FSHgneddh ... e f. ol b i s

If no primary_ is to be held, such statement
shall be in substantially the following form:

Stake af Nebraska, .. ..., . ..., County, ss.
1 P A aase... Jaeinag first dulv swoER. say that I
reside at No. street in the city of

.............. county of ............... and State of
Nebraska: that I am a gualified voter of such city: that
I am a candidate for alactien to the offijce gf
...... . (specifying one of the positions named in
n_19-415) to be voted upon at the general

to be held on the .......... day of .........
QIR TR _and 1 hereby request that my name be printed

upon the official general election ballot for election
to such office.

SRR ) e 2
Subscribed and sworn to before me by
....... this ........ day of

If a candidate is an incumbéhg, the statement
of candidacy shall be filed at least seventy-five days
prior to the date of the primary or., if no primary is

held, the general election., notwithstanding any other
law. All other candidates shall file the statement of

candidacy at least sixty days prior to the date of the
primary or, if no primary is held. the general election
notwithstanding any other law.

Sec. 2. That section 19-406, Reissue Revised
Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as
follows:

19-406. Bueh A person who files a statement
of candidacy pursuant to section 19-405 shall &8 &he

same €ime file with suech statement a petitien requesting
sueh eandidaey; signed by at least twenty-five quaiified
veters in ail eities eontaining twe theusand and net
more than twenty-five theusand pepuiatien; and in ailil
eities eentaining ever twenty-five theusand pepulatiens
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signed by at least ene hundred guatified veters; and
sha+* pay to the city treasurer a filing fee; to aid in
the expense of holding such primary; ef ten dellarss
election and shall obtain a receipt from the treasurer
therefor which shall be predueced te and filed with said
the city clerk befere filing sueh petitien at the time
the statement of candidacy is filed.

The filing fee shall be a sum egual to one
percent of the annual salary the candidate will receive
if elected to and qualified for the office for which he
or she is filing except that a candidate who is a
pauper as defined in section 32-513 shall not be
required to pay a filing fee.

The petition shaii be substantiality in €he
fotloewing ferms

The undersigned; duly gquatified eleetora of
the eity of zr-- == eand residing at the plaeces set
oppesite eur respeetive names herete attached; de hereby

requesE that the nrame 6f zzz-zxz--<-< be piaced on the
offietal Pkaitlet as a ecandidate for neminntien for the
offiee 0f —r-xcx-=cr ¢{speeifying ene of ¢he poesittiens
named #n see&ion 19-415) at the primary eleetien €e be
heid *n +the satd eity en €he =-z-z=rr=x= day X3
———————————— 39---- = We further state that we Hnew

sueh persen te be a qualified eteetor of eity and a
persen ef geed meral eharaeter ard well quaiified; in
eur 3judgment; for the duties of sueh offiee-

Sec. 3. That section 19-409, Reissue Revised
Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as
follows:

19-409. The two candidates receiving the
highest number of votes at sueh the primary election or.
if no primary is held, all persons filing pursuant to
sections 19-405 and 19-406 for each of the positions
named 1in section 19-415 shall be the eandidates and the
only candidates whose names shall be placed upon the
official ballot for such position at the sueh reguiar eor
general city election. In cities where excise members
are to be elected, the six candidates receiving the
highest number of votes for excise members at sueh the
primarys or all candidates, if there are less than six
on the primary ballot or if no primary is held, shall be
the eandidates anrd the only candidatess; whose names
shall be placed upon the official ballot for excise
members at sweh reguiar er the general city election in
any such city.

Sec. 4. That original sections 19-405,
19-406, and 19-409, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943, are repealed.
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